

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26675-26676/2010

BIHAR STATE GOVT.SEC.SCHOOL TECH.ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR EDU.SER.ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents  
and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/04/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel, Mrs Shalini Chandra has cast appearance

on behalf of the respondent no.29. She seeks four weeks' time

to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on his  
behalf. Time as prayed for is granted to her.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that he

has served the other respondents through the Secretary,

Department of Education, Bihar and he will be filing affidavit

in proof of such service within a weeks' time. Time as prayed

for is granted to him.

List again on 12.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj