

ITEM NO.12+44

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS.386-387 OF 2011 IN
S.L.P. (C) NOS.26675-26676/2010

(For prel. hearing)

BIHAR STATE GOV.SEC.SCL.TECH.ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUP MUKHERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH I.A. NOS.19-20 IN S.L.P. (C) NOS.26675-26676/2010

Date: 16/09/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Dvijendra Kr. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Mrs. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In our view, both the contempt petitions, as well as
the applications for vacating the stay order passed by this
SLP 26675-26676/10

Court, should be heard along with the special leave
petitions, as expeditiously as possible.

Accordingly, let the special leave petitions be
listed along with contempt petitions and the applications
for final disposal on 30th November, 2011, at the top of the
list.

The parties will be at liberty to file their
respective counter affidavits and rejoinders within three
weeks and two weeks respectively.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar