

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 26675-26676/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in CWJC No.8679/2002,LPA No.418/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE GOVT.SEC.SCHOOL TECH.ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR EDU.SER.ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,exemption from filing O.T.,  
directions,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 386-387 of 2011

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 12/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For Intervenor

Mr. Debal K. Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For RR 66-70 Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey ,Adv

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.

For RR 72,73,74

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

All the parties may file their written submissions within one  
week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(A.S.Bisht)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master